表一各级保健食品数量
计量单位：斤
	类别
	级别
	鲜牛奶
	鲜猪肉
	食油
	鸡蛋
	绵白糖

	放射线类
	特
	30
	8
	1.5
	2
	1.5

	
	特副
	30
	5
	1.5
	1
	1.5

	
	甲
	15
	5
	1
	1
	1

	
	乙
	15
	3
	1
	1
	0.5

	
	丙
	15
	1
	0.5
	1
	0.5

	
	丁
	／
	1.5
	0.5
	1
	0.5

	化学生物及物
理致害因素类
	甲
	／
	5
	1
	1.5
	1

	
	乙
	／
	4
	1
	1
	1

	
	丙
	／
	3
	0.5
	1
	0.5

	
	丁
 
	／
	1.5
	0.5
	1
	0.5



